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‭‘Let us love one another, for love comes from God.’‬
‭1 John 4:7‬

‭Message from the Headteacher‬

‭Dear Parents and Carers,‬

‭Thank you to everyone who entered the Easter chocolate dip poster competition. Congratulations to the winners!‬

‭The Easter chocolate dip will take place after school on‬‭Monday 25th and Tuesday 26th March at school pick-up‬
‭time. For £1 a go, players can pick out a lucky egg, to find a winning 'golden ticket'! People who find a golden ticket‬
‭get to choose from a range of fun prizes. Even if you don't find a ticket, every person gets a chocolate bar‬
‭(non-dairy options available). We hope to see you there!‬

‭On Wednesday, the Pandas performed a very impressive samba concert. Mr Whitmarsh has been leading the‬
‭samba band for the last ten weeks. He praised the children for their perseverance and their excellent listening‬
‭skills.‬

‭The Worship Team, School Council and School Ambassadors visited Harleston House yesterday to celebrate Easter‬
‭and perform some of our Easter songs. The children were excellent representatives for St John’s and the residents‬
‭really enjoyed the performance.‬

‭Best wishes‬

‭Miss Michelle Prince‬
‭Headteacher‬



‭Half Term Value - Justice‬
‭This week in worship, we thought about the Ten Commandments. God wanted to show his people how‬
‭to behave towards one another and treat each other justly. Which one of the ten commandments do you‬
‭think is the most important?‬

‭Easter Service‬
‭You are invited to join our Easter service in St John’s Church on Wednesday 27th March at 1:45pm.‬
‭This is the last day of term for children as there is an INSET day on Thursday 28th March. Children‬
‭return to school on Monday 15th April.‬

‭Class Worship‬
‭Elephants Class Worship for parents will take place in the school hall on‬‭Wednesday 1st May at‬
‭9:00am.‬

‭Attendance‬

‭Well done Dolphins!‬

‭Dates for your diary‬
‭Monday 25th March‬
‭Elephants Class height and weight checks‬
‭Easter Chocolate Dip 3:15pm‬
‭Tuesday 26th March‬
‭Bikeability (after school)‬
‭Easter Chocolate Dip 3:15pm‬
‭Wednesday 27th March‬
‭Easter Service 1:45pm in Church - everyone welcome‬
‭Thursday 28th March‬
‭INSET Day‬
‭Friday 29th March - Sunday 14th April‬‭Easter Holiday‬
‭Monday 15th April‬
‭Back to School‬
‭Bikeability (second date added)‬
‭Friday 19th April‬
‭Five Loaves Bakery‬
‭Friday 26th April‬
‭Board Game Cafe (after school)‬
‭Wednesday 1st May‬
‭Elephants Class Worship 9:00am‬
‭Tuesday 14th May‬
‭Class Photographs‬
‭Friday 17th May‬
‭Five Loaves Bakery‬
‭Monday 257th May - Friday 31st May‬‭Half Term Holiday‬
‭Friday 14th June‬
‭Grandparents’ Afternoon‬
‭Friday 21st June‬
‭INSET Day‬
‭Friday 28th June‬
‭Transfer Day‬
‭Friday 5th July‬



‭Summer Fair‬
‭Five Loaves Bakery‬

‭Privacy Notice Initio Learning Trust is committed to protecting the privacy and security of personal information. The privacy notice describes how we‬
‭collect and use personal information about pupils, in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), section 537A of the Education‬
‭Act 1996 and section 83 of the Children Act 1989. Please find the document‬‭here‬‭on the school website.‬

https://www.stjohnswimborne.dorset.sch.uk/attachments/download.asp?file=4952&type=pdf

